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Mathematics
The Mathematics department is in the College of Science. To find the most up-to-date information, including Program Learning Outcomes for degree
programs offered by the Math department, visit their website (https://www.uvu.edu/math/).

• Master of Science - Mathematics Education, M.S. (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/mathematics-education-ms/)

• Mathematics - Actuarial Science Emphasis, B.S. (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/mathematics-actuarial-science-emphasis-bs/)

• Mathematics - Applied Mathematics Emphasis, B.S. (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/mathematics-applied-emphasis-bs/)

• Mathematics - Mathematics Emphasis, B.S. (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/mathematics-emphasis-bs/)

• Mathematics Education, B.S. (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/mathematics-education-bs/)

• Mathematics, A.S. (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/mathematics-as/)

• Mathematics, Graduate Certificate (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/mathematics-graduate-certificate/)

• Mathematics, Minor (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/mathematics-minor/)

• Middle School Math Endorsement, Certificate of Proficiency (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/middle-school-math-endorsement/)

• Statistics, B.S. (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/statistics-bs/)

• Statistics, Minor (http://catalog.uvu.edu/science/mathmatics/statistics-minor/)
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